에 가슴을 가장하게 가슴을 줄 같은 것은 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 있다.	1988	
	DEC	2 3 ₁₉₈₃
	Vol. <u>M83</u>	_Page_22186
	ASSIGNMENT AND CONVEYANCE BY OWNER OF OWNER'S INTEREST IN LAND SALE CONTRACT	
DATE:	December 14, 1983	
PARTIES:	Charles R. Rogers	
0 5	1005 Prescott St.	
	Klamath Falls, OREgon 97601	ASSIGNORS (Sellers)
603 154		<u> </u>
	Michael Rogers	
69 63	1887 VAN Ness	ASSIGNEES
**	Klamath Falls OReyon 97601	(Buyers)
are to b	change is requested, all tax statements be sent to: Department of Veterans' Affairs 1225 Ferry Street S.E. Salem, Oregon 97310	
	signors are the owners of the buyer's interest in a Land Sale Cont <u>ember 23</u> , 19 <u>83</u> , between the State of Oregon (by an r of Veterans' Affairs) as seller, and <u>Charles R. Rogers</u>	ract dated d through the
as buyers	'S, which was recorded on September 20	
	Page 16861 Official	1./Reel <u>M83</u> ,
Klamath	h Book Page <u>16861</u> , Official H	Pacanda of
<u>Klamath</u> Contract	h Book Page <u>16861</u> , Official H h County, Oregon. The property which is the sub is described as follows:	Records of Dject of the
<u>Klamath</u> Contract	h Book Page <u>16861</u> , Official H	Records of Dject of the
<u>Klamath</u> Contract Lot 1, Blo State of (h Book Page <u>16861</u> , Official H h County, Oregon. The property which is the sub is described as follows: lock 12, ELDORADO ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the Cou Oregon.	Records of Dject of the unty of Klamath
<u>Klamath</u> Contract Lot 1, Blo State of (Assign the terms	h Book Page <u>16861</u> , Official H h County, Oregon. The property which is the sub is described as follows:	Records of Dject of the unty of Klamath
<u>Klamath</u> Contract Lot 1, Blo State of (Assign to Assign the terms o ^O THIS PROPE	Book Page, Official H County, Oregon. The property which is the sub is described as follows: lock 12, ELDORADO ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the Cou Oregon. ignors desire to assign and convey their interest in the Contract nees and Assignees desire to acquire such interests. This assignm s and conditions set forth below. S INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MAD	Records of Dject of the Onty of Klamath and the Property ent is made on
<u>Klamath</u> Contract Lot 1, Blo State of (Assign to Assign the terms o ^O THIS PROPE	Book Page 16861, Official P County, Oregon. The property which is the sub is described as follows: lock 12, ELDORADO ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the Cou Oregon. ignors desire to assign and convey their interest in the Contract nees and Assignees desire to acquire such interests. This assignm s and conditions set forth below. S INSTRUMENT DOES NOT CURDANTER From Page 16861, Official P	Records of Dject of the anty of Klamath and the Property ent is made on
<u>Klamath</u> Contract Lot 1, Blo State of (Assign to Assign the terms 0° THIS PROPE	Book Page, Official H County, Oregon. The property which is the sub is described as follows: lock 12, ELDORADO ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the Cou Oregon. ignors desire to assign and convey their interest in the Contract nees and Assignees desire to acquire such interests. This assignm s and conditions set forth below. S INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MAD	Records of Dject of the anty of Klamath and the Property ent is made on
<u>Klamath</u> Contract Lot 1, Blo State of (Assign to Assign the terms 0° THIS PROPE	Book Page, Official H County, Oregon. The property which is the sub is described as follows: lock 12, ELDORADO ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the Cou Oregon. ignors desire to assign and convey their interest in the Contract nees and Assignees desire to acquire such interests. This assignm s and conditions set forth below. S INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MAD	Records of oject of the anty of Klamath and the Property ent is made on
<u>Klamath</u> Contract Lot 1, Blo State of (Assign to Assign the terms 0° THIS PROPE	Book Page, Official H County, Oregon. The property which is the sub is described as follows: lock 12, ELDORADO ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the Cou Oregon. ignors desire to assign and convey their interest in the Contract nees and Assignees desire to acquire such interests. This assignm s and conditions set forth below. S INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MAD	Records of oject of the anty of Klamath and the Property ent is made on
<u>Klamath</u> Contract Lot 1, Blo State of (Assign to Assign the terms o ⁰ THIS PROPE	Book Page, Official H County, Oregon. The property which is the sub is described as follows: lock 12, ELDORADO ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the Cou Oregon. ignors desire to assign and convey their interest in the Contract nees and Assignees desire to acquire such interests. This assignm s and conditions set forth below. S INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MAD	Records of oject of the anty of Klamath and the Property ent is made on

· · o · o

in the second second

D



AGREEMENT:

1. Assignment and Conveyance. Assignors hereby assign their interest in the Contract and convey their interest in the Property to Assignees.

2. Agreements. Assignors agree as follows:

2.1 They are the owners of the buyer's interest in the Contract;

2.2 They are not in default under the terms of the Contract;

2.3 The buyer's interest in the Conract is free of all liens and encumbrances; and

2.4 The unpaid balance of the purchase price due under the Contract is

\$ 41,625.58 and interest thereunder is paid to _

3. Assignees' Assumption. Assignees hereby assume the obligations of the buyer under the Contract and agree to perform all the covenants thereof. The interest rate on this contract will be 9.0 %. It is understood that the Director of Veterans' Affairs (the original contract seller) may change the interest rate on the Contract by Administrative Rule.

4. Attorney Fees. If action is taken to enforce any term of this Assignment and Conveyance, the prevailing party shall recover from the losing party reasonable attorney fees incurred in such action as set by the trial court. If there is an appeal, the losing party shall pay the prevailing party's incurred attorney fees as set by the appellate courts.

6. Consent. This assignment is conditioned upon the written consent of the Director of Veterans' Affairs.

ASSIGNORS: Charles R. Rogers

Charles R. Rogers ASSIGNEES: Michael Rogers

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamat

SS

Kogers

Personally appeared the within named Charles R. Rogers & Michael and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to

be their voluntary act and deed. Before me:

Via Di IX) mur

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires: 3 - 10 - 87

STATE OF OREGON

County of

Personally appeared the within named

SS

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. Before me:

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires:

CONSENT

The Director of Veterans' Affairs hereby consents to the above assignment of the owner's interest in the Contract.

DIRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS unt Calor By

RETURN AFTER RECORDING TO: Department of Veterans' Affairs General Services Bldg. SAlem, OREquin 97310 Manager, Accounts Services

.

22188

STATE OF OREGON,) County of Klamath) Filed for record at request of

on this 29th oy of Dec. A.D. 19 83 at__10:29 _____ o'clock _____ M, and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M83</u> of <u>Deeds</u> Page___22186 EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk By An Amito Deputy Feo_ 12.00